
Genesis Prep High School Girls Basketball Schedule 2018-2019 

*May be adding 2 more Varsity Girls Games 

 

Date    Home/Away    V  Opponent  Time  
 

Tuesday Nov 6  JAMBOREE   V  Sandpoint/Priest River time TBD 

Tuesday Nov 27  Away-Mullan   JV  Mullan JV 5:30pm 

Thursday Nov 29  Away-Clark Fork  JV   Clark Fork 5:30pm 

        V  Clark Fork 7:00pm 

Saturday Dec 1  Home-Post Falls MS  V  Mt Spokane JV   4:30pm 

Thursday Dec  6  Away-Rogers HS  JV  Rogers  3:45pm 

        Varsity  Rogers  5:30pm   

Saturday Dec 8  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  NW Christian 3:00pm 

        Varsity  NW Christian 6:00pm 

Thursday Dec 13  Away-Wallace  JV  Wallace 3:00pm 

        Varsity  Wallace 6:00pm 

Saturday Dec 15  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Rogers HS 3:00pm 

        Varsity  Rogers HS 6:00pm 

 

Monday Dec 17  Leave For Phoenix  Varsity  Nike Tournament 

Wednesday Dec 19  Nike Tournament  Phoenix TBD  TBD 

Thursday Dec 20  Nike Tournament  Phoenix TBD  TBD 

Friday  Dec 21  Nike Tournament  Phoenix TBD  TBD 

Saturday Dec 22  Nike Tournament  Phoenix TBD  TBD 

Sunday Dec 23  Return from Phoenix 

 

Saturday Jan 5  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Bonners Ferry 4:00pm 

Tuesday          Jan 8  Away-NW Christian HS JV  NW Christian 3:00pm 

        Varsity  NW Christian 6:00pm 

Thursday Jan 10  Away-Lakeside  JV  Lakeside 5:30pm 

        Varsity  Lakeside 7:00pm 

Saturday          Jan 12  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Clark Fork 3:00pm 

Varsity  Clark Fork 6:00pm 

Tuesday         Jan 15  Away-Kootenai  Varsity  Kootenai 5:30pm   

Friday  Jan 18  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Mullan  6:00pm   

Saturday        Jan 19  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Wallace 3:00pm 

        Varsity  Wallace 6:00pm 

Tuesday Jan 22  Away-St George’s  JV   St George’s 4:30pm 

Varsity  St Georg’s 6:00pm 

Friday       Jan 25  Home-Post Falls MS  JV  Lakeside 4:30pm 

        Varsity  Lakeside 6:00pm 

Saturday Jan 26  Away-Hell Gate MT  JV  Hell Gate HS 1:00pm MST 

        Varsity  Hell Gate HS 4:00pm MST 

Thursday Jan 31  Away-St Maries HS  JV  St Maries 5:30pm 

Varsity  St Maries 7:00pm   

Friday  Feb 1  Home-Kootenai HS  Varsity  Kootenai 6:00pm 
(Senior Night)  

Week of Feb 4-9   Districts-TBD   Varsity  TBD  TBD 

Thursday Feb 14  STATE-Nampa Idaho  Varsity  TBD  TBD 

Friday  Feb 15  STATE-Nampa Idaho  Varsity  TBD  TBD 

Saturday Feb 16  STATE-Nampa Idaho  Varsity  TBD  TBD 
       

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME…PLEASE CHECK CALENDAR ON WEBSITE genesisprep.org 


